RGB ELEKTRONIKA AGACIAK CIACIEK
SPÓŁKA JAWNA
Jana Dlugosza 2-6 Street
51-162 Wrocław
Poland
     +48 71 325 15 05
DATASHEET
OTHER SYMBOLS:
SKIIP 83 ANB15T4
SKIIP83ANB15T4, SKIIP83 ANB15T4, SKIIP 83ANB15T4, SKIIP 83 ANB15T4
SEMIKRON
YOUR
PARTNER IN
MAINTENANCE
At our premises in Wrocław, we have a fully equipped servicing facility. Here we perform all the repair
works and test each later sold unit. Our trained employees, equipped with a wide variety of tools and
having several testing stands at their disposal, are a guarantee of the highest quality service.
OUR SERVICES
ENCODERS
SERVO
DRIVERS
LINEAR
ENCODERS
SERVO AMPLIFIERS
CNC
MACHINES
MOTORS
POWER
SUPPLIERS
OPERATOR
PANELS
CNC
CONTROLS
INDUSTRIAL
COMPUTERS
PLC
 SYSTEMS
Repair this product with RGB ELEKTRONIKA ORDER A DIAGNOSIS  �
Buy this product at RGB AUTOMATYKA BUY  �
© by SEMIKRON 1298 1
SKiiP 83 ANB 15 T4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Conditions 1) Values Units
Bridge Rectifier
VRRM
ID
IFSM/ITSM
I²t
Theatsink = 80 °C
tp = 10 ms; sin. 180 °C, Tj = 25 °C
tp = 10 ms; sin. 180 °C, Tj = 25 °C
1500
125
1000
5000
V
A
A
A²s
IGBT Chopper
VCES
VGES
IC
ICM
Theatsink = 25 / 80 °C
tp < 1 ms; Theatsink = 25 / 80 °C
1200
± 20
125 / 85
250 / 170
V
V
A
A
Freewheeling Diode 2)
VRRM
IF
IFM
Theatsink = 25 / 80 °C
tp < 1 ms; Theatsink = 25 / 80 °C
1200
80 / 55
160 / 110
V
A
A
Tj
Tstg
Visol
Diode & IGBT
AC, 1 min.
– 40 ... + 150
– 40 ... + 125
2500
°C
°C
V
Characteristics
Symbol Conditions 1) min. typ. max. Units
Diode - Rectifier
VF
VTO
rT
Rthjh
IF = 100 A Tj = 125 °C
Tj = 125 °C
Tj = 125 °C
per diode
–
–
–
–
1,15
0,8
3,5
–
–
–
–
0,7
V
V
mΩ
K/W
IGBT - Chopper
VCEsat
td(on)
tr
td(off)
tf
Eon + Eoff
Cies
Rthjh
IC = 100 A Tj = 25 (125) °C
VCC = 600 V; VGE = ± 15 V
IC = 100 A; Tj = 125 °C
Rgon = Rgoff = 11 Ω
inductive load
VCE = 25 V; VGE = 0 V, 1 MHz
per IGBT
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
2,5(3,1)
50
55
400
70
27
6,6
–
3,0(3,7)
100
110
600
100
–
–
0,25
V
ns
ns
ns
ns
mJ
nF
K/W
MiniSKiiP 8
SEMIKRON integrated
intelligent Power
SKiiP 83 ANB 15 T4
3-phase bridge rectifier +
IGBT braking chopper
Case M8a
UL recognized file no. E63532
• specification of temperature
sensor see part A of data book
´99
• common characteristics see
page B 16 – 4 of data book ´99
1) Theatsink = 25 °C, unless otherwise
specified
2) CAL = Controlled Axial Lifetime
Technology (soft and fast recovery)
2 1298 © by SEMIKRON
SKiiP 83 ANB 15 T4
Characteristics
Symbol Conditions 1) min. typ. max. Units
Diode 2) - Freewheeling
VF = VEC
VTO
rT
IRRM
Qrr
Eoff
Rthjh
IF = 75 A Tj = 25 (125) °C
Tj = 125 °C
Tj = 125 °C
IF = 75 A; VR = – 600 V
diF/dt = – 800 A/µs
VGE = 0 V, Tj = 125 °C
per diode
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
2,0(1,8)
1,0
11
45
11
3,0
–
2,5(2,3)
1,2
15
–
–
–
0,8
V
V
mΩ
A
µC
mJ
K/W
Diode 2) - Antiparallel
VF = VEC
VTO
rT
IRRM
Qrr
Eoff
Rthjh
IF = 15 A Tj = 25 (125) °C
Tj = 125 °C
Tj = 125 °C
IF = 15 A; VR = – 600 V
diF/dt = – 400 A/µs
VGE = 0 V, Tj = 125 °C
per diode
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
2,0(1,8)
1,0
53
16
2,7
0,6
–
2,5(2,3)
1,2
73
–
–
–
1,7
V
V
mΩ
A
µC
mJ
K/W
Temperature Sensor
RTS T = 25 / 100 °C 1000 / 1670 Ω
Mechanical Data
M1
Case
case to heatsink, SI Units
mechanical outline see pages
B 16 –13 and B 16 – 14
2,5 –
M8a
3,5 Nm
MiniSKiiP 8
SEMIKRON integrated
intelligent Power
SKiiP 83 ANB 15 T4
3-phase bridge rectifier +
IGBT braking chopper
Case M8a
© by SEMIKRON 1298 3
Fig. 3 Turn-on /-off energy = f (IC) Fig. 4 Turn-on /-off energy = f (RG)
Fig. 1 Typ. output characteristic, tp = 80 µs; 25 °C Fig. 2 Typ. output characteristic, tp = 80 µs; 125 °C
Fig. 5 Typ. gate charge characteristic Fig. 6 Typ. capacitances vs. VCE
Tj = 125 °C
VCE = 600 V
VGE = ± 15 V
IC = 100 A
Tj = 125 °C
VCE = 600 V
VGE = ± 15 V
RG = 11 Ω
VGE = 0 V
f = 1 MHz
ICpuls = 100 A